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Winter/Spring 2025
Dundas Children's Choir Rehearsal Schedule

Choir Director: Dr. Lara Housez

Piano Accompaniment: Ben Schmalz

Monday, February 3 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, February 10 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, February 17 (Family Day)
Monday, February 24 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, March 3 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, March 10 (March Break)
Monday, March 17 - no rehearsal
Monday, March 24 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, March 31 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, April 7 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, April 14 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, April 21 (Easter Monday)
Monday, April 28 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, May 5 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, May 12 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, May 19 (Victoria Day)
Monday, May 26 - 5:00-6:00 pm
Monday, June 2 - 5:00-6:00 pm 4/\2
Monday, June 9 - 5:00-6:00 pm % Tgf

Saturday, June 14 - 1:00-2:00 pm

Rehearsals with Ben

Saturday, June 14 - Georgian Retirement Residence Performance - Time TBA
Sunday, June 15 - End of Year Recital - 2:00 pm
Monday, June 16 - 5:00-6:00 pm

All rehearsals take place at the Dundas Conservatory of Music - Studio B




